

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 928

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2435:

2 a. Renumber sections 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, and 38 as
3 sections 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, and 37, respectively;

4 b. On page 39, line 2, strike the second "a"; in line 10
5 strike "a" and insert "the"; and in line 19 before the comma insert
6 "of the World Health Organization";

7 c. On page 40, line 22, strike "a"; and

8 d. On page 44, line 21, strike "32," and strike "34" and
9 insert "33"; and in line 23 strike "36, and 37" and insert "35, and
10 36".

11 2. In the Chambers amendment, FA250, after "32" insert
12 "and all amendments thereto".

13 3. On page 1, strike beginning with "repeal" in line
14 1 through line 4 and insert "amend sections 81-653, 81-655, and
15 81-659, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 81-656 and
16 81-660, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006, and sections
17 38-101, 38-1901, 38-1902, 38-1907, 38-1915, 38-3321, 71-2619,
18 71-2620, 71-2621, 71-3503, 71-3505, 71-3507, 71-3508.03, 71-3517,
19 71-3519, 71-5306, 81-654, 81-657, and 81-664, Revised Statutes
20 Supplement, 2007; to provide for the performance of collaborative
21 animal health care tasks under the Uniform Credentialing Act as
22 prescribed; to define and redefine terms; to change provisions
23 relating to medical radiographers, licensing requirements under the

1 Medical Radiography Practice Act, laboratories, and collection and
2 use of fees; to provide for fingerprinting and a background check
3 under the Radiation Control Act; to name an act and change and
4 eliminate provisions relating to the brain injury registry; to
5 repeal the Hepatitis C Education and Prevention Act; to harmonize
6 provisions; to provide operative dates; to repeal the original
7 sections; to outright repeal sections 71-545, 71-546, 71-547,
8 71-548, 71-549, 71-550, and 81-661, Revised Statutes Supplement,
9 2007; and to declare an emergency."